

ASX Announcement | 18 December 2018 Crowd Media Holdings Limited (ASX:CM8)

Change of Company Name to Crowd Media Holdings Limited

The Company is pleased to announce that following shareholder approval received at its recent Annual General Meeting, the Company has changed its name from Crowd Mobile Limited to "**Crowd Media Holdings Limited**".

The new name more accurately encompasses the current and future operations of the Company. The change will not, in itself, affect the legal status of the Company or any of its assets or liabilities.

The change of name will have effect on ASX from Friday 21 December 2018. The Company confirms that its ASX issuer code will not change, and remains "**CM8**".

-Ends

For further information, please contact:

Crowd Media Holdings Limited

Domenic Carosa Chief Executive Officer M: +61 411 196 979 / +31 611 227 235 E: dom@crowdmobile.com www.crowdmobile.com

CROWD MEDIA HOLDINGS LIMITED ACN 083 160 909 AMSTERDAM 95B Piet Heinkade 1019 GM Amsterdam Netherlands **MELBOURNE** Level 4, 44 Gwynne St. Cremorne, VIC 3121 Australia

crowdmobile.com